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10W-MW105I
37.5 ft: 23.3

114-MW14B
30.5 ft: 5.9

114-MW17B
27.5 ft: 7.4

114-MW24B
32.5 ft: 3.8

114-MW25B
32.5 ft: 6.2

114-MW26B
35.5 ft: 5

114-MW27B
32.5 ft: 4.9

114-MW36B
32.5 ft: 13.0

114-MW37B
32.5 ft: 2.4

114-MW38B
39.5 ft: 5.9

114-MW39B
42.5 ft: 6.3

114-MW40B
40.5 ft: 1.3

114-P1-IRM-28I
32.5 ft: < 50

114-P1-IRM-29I
37.46 ft: < 50

114-P1-MW-2D
34.58 ft: 19.2

114-P2A-MW101I
34.5 ft: < 10

114-P2A-MW102I
30 ft: 5.8
35 ft: 5.9

114-P2A-MW103I
37 ft: 23.2

114-P2A-MW104I
35 ft: < 0.81

132-MW2B
27.5 ft: 9.4

132-P3A-MW102I
23 ft: 10.2

132-P3A-MW104I
43 ft: 1.5

132-P3A-MW105I
39.5 ft: 30.8

133-MW1B
34.5 ft: < 0.89

133-MW2B
32.5 ft: < 4.1

133-P3C-MW101I
37 ft: 4

133-P3C-MW102I
41 ft: 6

135-MW1B
31 ft: 9.9

135-MW2B
30.5 ft: 5.5

135-MW3B
30.5 ft: < 0.92

135-MW3BR
30 ft: 1.2

137-MW1B
30.5 ft: 41.2

137-MW4B
30.5 ft: 20.6

137-P3B-MW102I
44 ft: 1.5

MW14D
32.5 ft: 7.3
36.5 ft: 7.3

MW15D
39.5 ft:
22.3

MW3B
34.5 ft: 64.6
39.5 ft: 61.2

MW3D
53 ft:19.9

MW4D
43 ft: < 4.1

MW6D
44.5 ft: 31.9

MW7D
41 ft: < 0.85
45 ft: < 0.85

MW9D
40 ft: < 0.92

114-P2-IRM-26I
28 ft: 13.3

114-P2-IRM-53I
29 ft: 22.4

114-P2-IRM-77I
31 ft: 7.0

114-P2-IRM-88I
29 ft: 20.6

114-P2-IRM-9I
33 ft: < 2.0

114-P2-MW-9I
46 ft: 30.1

114-MC-EW103
37.5 ft: 388

114-MC-PZ103
39.5 ft: 501

114-MC-PZ203
39.5 ft: 91100

114-MW19B
47.5 ft: 168

114-MW21B
31.5 ft:392000

114-MW22B
30.5 ft: 4680

114-MW22BR
29.5 ft:18900

114-MW23B
37 ft: 35300

114-MW2B1-2I
35.5 ft: 4730

114-MW41B
24.5 ft: 282000

114-P1B-MW101I
25.5 ft: 18600
30.5 ft: 18800

114-P1B-MW102I
29 ft: 19400

114-P1-IRM-1
33.17 ft:263000

114-P1-IRM-10I
32.55 ft: 495000

114-P1-IRM-11
33 ft: 213000

114-P1-IRM-12
31.5 ft: 58900

114-P1-IRM-13
33.5 ft: 918000

114-P1-IRM-14
32.52 ft:256000

114-P1-IRM-15
32.1 ft: 36800

114-P1-IRM-16
33.25 ft:663000

114-P1-IRM-17
32.3 ft: 1330

114-P1-IRM-18I
33.41 ft: 179000

114-P1-IRM-19I
32.1 ft: 59500

114-P1-IRM-2
32.76 ft:608000

114-P1-IRM-20I
32.5 ft: 4740

114-P1-IRM-21I
32.3 ft: 3650

114-P1-IRM-22I
33.73 ft: 18600

114-P1-IRM-24I
32 ft: 31400

114-P1-IRM-25I
32.4 ft: 3470

114-P1-IRM-27I
32.1 ft: 190000

114-P1-IRM-3
33.1 ft: 8240

114-P1-IRM-30I
34.24 ft: 352000 114-P1-IRM-31I

30.6 ft: 13100

114-P1-IRM-32I
32.3 ft: 253000

114-P1-IRM-33I
33.3 ft: 76800

114-P1-IRM-34I
31.92 ft: 144000

114-P1-IRM-35I
32.7 ft: 407000

114-P1-IRM-40I
29.32 ft: 553000

114-P1-IRM-41I
32 ft: 151000

114-P1-IRM-4I
23.8 ft: 920000

114-P1-IRM-5I
33 ft: 407000

114-P1-IRM-6
31.3 ft:
811000

114-P1-IRM-7
32.4 ft:441000

114-P1-IRM-8
33.15 ft: 48200

114-P1-IRM-9
29.9 ft:569000

114-P1-MW-1I
30.4 ft: 43500

114-P1-MW-2I
22.5 ft:485
27.5 ft:655
32.5 ft: 592
37.5 ft:439

114-P1-MW-3I
32.65 ft: 276

114-P1-MW-5I
31.95 ft: 15500

114-P1-MW-6I
32.8 ft:494000

114-P2B1-MW101I
35 ft: 273000

114-P2B2-MW101I
27.5 ft: 187
32.5 ft: 152

114-P2B3-MW101I
30 ft: 160000

132-P3A-MW103I
39 ft: 20900

137-MW2B
30.5 ft: 641

137-P3B-MW101I
40 ft: 140

143-P3A-MW101I
24.5 ft: 1720

143-P3A-MW101I
29.5 ft: 2490

MW12B
31 ft:219000

MW1B
21.5 ft: 436000
26.5 ft: 436000

MW1D
36.5 ft: 582000
42.5 ft: 576000

MW2D
35.5 ft: 446000
40.5 ft: 462000

MW4B
30.5 ft: 744000
35.5 ft: 723000

MW5B
36 ft:459000

MW7B
28 ft:96500

MW8D
41 ft:70800
45 ft:1390

MW9B
31.5 ft: 112000

114-P2-IRM-10I
33 ft: 63100

114-P2-IRM-11I
32 ft: 26400

114-P2-IRM-12I
32 ft: 52800
36 ft: 36900

114-P2-IRM-13I
32 ft: 127

114-P2-IRM-14I
33 ft: 103000

114-P2-IRM-15I
32 ft: 93900

114-P2-IRM-19I
31.68 ft: 1780

114-P2-IRM-25I
27 ft: 390

114-P2-IRM-44I
32.5 ft: 769000

114-P2-IRM-76I
31 ft: 200000

114-P2-IRM-79I
32 ft: 917

114-P2-IRM-80I
32 ft: 532

114-P2-IRM-81I
23 ft: 38300

28 ft:  144000
33 ft: 191000
38 ftL 988000

114-P2-IRM-86I
27 ft: 406

114-P2-IRM-87I
29 ft: 820

114-P2-IRM-89I
32 ft: 185 114-P2-IRM-90I

32 ft: 347

114-P2-IRM-91I
32 ft: 251

114-P2-IRM-92I
32 ft: 329

114-P2-IRM-93I
31 ft: 44200

114-P2-IRM-94I
32 ft: 42100

114-P2-MW-7I
24.5 ft:316000

114-P2-MW-8I
36.5 ft:16000070
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FIGURE 5-11
DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL CHROMIUM

IN THE INTERMEDIATE WATER-BEARING ZONE
Page 1 of 2

Notes:
1. Data presented on this figure are from samples collected from monitoring wells between September 9, 2005 and September
    2, 2020, for various groundwater programs, including but not limited to: groundwater RI (historical and recently completed),
    groundwater pilot testing and interim remedial measures (IRM) on Site 114, capillary rise groundwater monitoring, and
    Site-Wide FerroBlack-H Permit-By-Rule (PBR) compliance monitoring.
2. Phase I IRM wells 114-P1-IRM-36D and 114-P1-MW-2D, as well as Phase I and II IRM wells in the southeast corner of Site
    114 are considered to be in the intermediate zone based on observed geology in these areas. Therefore, these wells are
    classified as intermediate zone wells and are included in this intermediate water-bearing zone isopleth map.
3. All results presented are from the analysis of unfiltered groundwater samples.
4. Chromium concentrations are presented in units of micrograms per liter (µg/L).
5. Concentrations greater than the NJDEP GWQS for Cr (70 µg/L) are in bold font.
6. Sample dates are presented on the next page.
Abbreviations:
Cr = total chromium
ft = feet
GWQS = Groundwater Quality Standard
NJ = New Jersey
NJDEP = New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
RI = Remedial Investigation
ST = Street

Map Notes:
1. New Jersey State Plane North American Datum 1983 Coordinates (NAD83), U.S. Survey Feet.
2. Parcels of Hudson County, New Jersey State Plane NAD83, Hudson County Department
    of Planning, Jersey City, New Jersey, May 21, 2013.
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GPS-IW9I
35 ft: 56.2

114-P1C-PZ1
31 ft: 13.6

114-P2-IRM-5I
32 ft: 13.2

114-P2-IRM-3I
32 ft: 33.2

114-P2-IRM-8I
32 ft: < 2.0

114-P2-MW-2I
38.5 ft: < 2.0

114-P2-IRM-78I
30 ft: < 2.0

114-P2-IRM-6I
32.5 ft: < 2.0

114-P2-IRM-42I
32.5 ft: < 2.0

MW2B
19.6 ft: 79.9

MW6B
26 ft: 3810000

GPS-MW5I
35 ft: 216

GPS-MW4I
35 ft: 147

GPS-IW2I
35 ft: 451

GPS-EW2I
35 ft: 287

GPS-EW1I
35 ft: 121

GPS-PZ4I
35 ft: 1390

GPS-PZ3I
35 ft: 2230

GPS-PZ2I
35 ft: 1360

GPS-MW7I
35 ft: 74.5

GPS-IW4I
35 ft: 72.5

GPS-IW12I
35 ft: 215

GPS-PZ5I
35 ft: 93900

GPS-MW3I
35 ft: 85800

GPS-MW2I
31 ft: 31900

GPS-MW1I
35 ft: 86200

GPS-IW10I
35 ft: 114000

114-P1C-PZ2
25 ft: 82.5

114-P2-MW-1I
40 ft: 8490

114-P2-IRM-2I
29 ft: 161

114-P2-IRM-4I
32 ft: 1960

114-P2-IRM-43I
33 ft: 291

114-P2-IRM-7I
42 ft: 10500

114-P2-IRM-71I
31 ft: 7550

114-P2-IRM-35I
28 ft: 4880

114-P2-IRM-34I
30 ft: 5270

114-P2-MW-4I
27.5 ft: 28100

114-P2-IRM-75I
30 ft: 14100114-P2-IRM-73I

32 ft: 44400

114-P2-IRM-70I
30 ft: 65500

114-P2-IRM-69I
32 ft: 80900

114-P2-IRM-68I
37 ft: 28900

114-P2-IRM-38I
33 ft: 53400

114-P2-IRM-36I
30 ft: 53100

114-P1-IRM-38
32.6 ft: 3250

114-P1C-MW101I
32.5 ft: 282

114-P2-IRM-72I
32 ft: 210000

114-P2-IRM-67I
29 ft: 111000

114-P2-IRM-41I
32 ft: 139000

114-P2-IRM-40I
28.5 ft: 1820
33.5 ft: 1540
38.5 ft: 1520

114-P2-IRM-39I
32 ft: 163000

114-P1-IRM-39
31.45 ft: 9920

114-P1-IRM-37I
30.74 ft: 404

114-P2-IRM-1I
31.25 ft: 21000

114-P1-IRM-36D
33.4 ft: 58000

114-P1A-MW101I
25.5 ft: 58000
30.5 ft: 62500

114-P1-IRM-36I
32.87 ft: 39100

GPS-IW3I
35 ft: 108

GPS-IW6I
35 ft: 85.2

GPS-IW1I
35 ft: 4040

GPS-MW6I
30 ft: 65600

GPS-PZ1I
35 ft: 127000

114-P1C-EW1
34 ft: 12800

114-P2-IRM-74I
30 ft: 7250

114-P2-IRM-37I
32 ft: 117000
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114-P2-IRM-52I
30 ft: 8.9

114-P2-IRM-17I
30 ft: < 2.0

MW11B
31 ft: 1380000

114-P2-IRM-18I
30 ft: 284

114-P2-MW-3I
35 ft: 680000

114-P2-IRM-85I
30 ft: 9930114-P2-IRM-83I

28 ft: 1850

114-P2-IRM-49I
30 ft: 8990

114-P1-MW-7I
32.45 ft: 630114-P2-IRM-82I

28 ft: 30400

114-P2-IRM-46I
30 ft: 31200

114-P2-IRM-45I
32 ft: 79100

114-P2-IRM-84I
29 ft: 146000

114-P2-IRM-51I
23.5 ft: 10700
28 ft: 17400
32.5 ft: 63200
38 ft: 352000

114-P2-IRM-50I
32 ft: 101000

114-P2-IRM-48I
32 ft: 533000

114-P2-IRM-47I
32 ft: 734000

114-P2-IRM-16I
32 ft: 206000

114-P2-MW-6I
42.5 ft: 2960000

114-P2-MW-5I
38.5 ft: 1300000

114-P1-IRM-42I
32.3 ft: 93400
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114-P2-IRM-60I
30 ft: 3.5

114-P2-IRM-98I
30 ft: 62.5

114-P2B4-MW103I
29 ft: < 10

114-P2B4-MW101I
44 ft: < 10

MW13B
38 ft: 70.8

MW8B
41.5 ft: 1070000
46.5 ft: 1070000

114-P2-IRM-96I
31 ft: 624

114-P2-IRM-58I
30 ft: 146

114-P2-IRM-54I
32 ft: 286

114-P2-IRM-21I
32 ft: 129

114-P1-MW-4I
32.5 ft: 209

114-MW20B
37.5 ft: 412000114-P2-IRM-97I

30 ft: 1370

114-P2-IRM-59I
21 ft: 4070
26 ft: 447000
31 ft: 436000
36 ft: 427000

114-P2-IRM-57I
29 ft: 3660

114-P2B4-MW102I
31 ft: 303

114-P2-IRM-55I
53 ft: 34700

114-P2-IRM-20I
32 ft: 28200

114-P2-IRM-22I
32.99 ft: 515

114-P2-MW-11I
35.5 ft: 153000

114-P2-IRM-23I
33.4 ft: 23500

114-P1-IRM-26I
31.35 ft: 1140

114-P2-IRM-56I
33.43 ft: 433000

114-P2-IRM-24I
35.85 ft: 171000

114-P2-IRM-95I
27 ft: 28800
32 ft: 34500
37 ft: 337000
42 ft: 930000

114-P1-IRM-23D
58.05 ft:1070000

114-P2-IRM-95D
46 ft: 1100000
51 ft: 1130000
56 ft: 1080000
61 ft: 637000

114-P2-IRM-97D
52 ft: 136000

114-P2-IRM-27D
53 ft: 523

114-P2-IRM-28D
53 ft: 35600

114-P2-IRM-20D
52 ft: 2840

114-P2-IRM-21D
52 ft: 5080

114-P2-IRM-55D
52 ft: 284000

114-P2-MW-11D
47.5 ft: 826000

114-P2-IRM-54D
52 ft: 484

114-P2-IRM-61D
54 ft: 640000

114-P2-IRM-62D
52 ft: 253000

114-P2-IRM-22D
53 ft: 3890

114-P2-IRM-63D
52 ft: 358000

114-P2-IRM-98D
52 ft: 825000

114-P2-IRM-96D
52 ft: 904000

114-P2-IRM-66D
52 ft: 9250

114-P2-IRM-59D
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Figure 5-11
Distribution of Total Chromium in the Intermediate Water-Bearing Zone
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Well ID Sample Date Well ID Sample Date Well ID Sample Date Well ID Sample Date Well ID Sample Date
10W-MW105I 2018-03-12 114-P1-IRM-36I 2018-11-26 114-P2-IRM-34I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-82I 2020-03-18 GPS-IW4I 2016-10-06

114-MC-EW103 2016-06-23 114-P1-IRM-37I 2019-04-30 114-P2-IRM-35I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-83I 2020-03-25 GPS-IW6I 2016-10-06

114-MC-PZ103 2019-04-29 114-P1-IRM-38 2018-11-26 114-P2-IRM-36I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-84I 2020-03-20 GPS-IW9I 2016-10-06

114-MC-PZ203 2019-05-02 114-P1-IRM-39 2018-11-26 114-P2-IRM-37I 2020-03-25 114-P2-IRM-85I 2020-03-25 GPS-MW1I 2013-05-29

114-MW14B 2017-12-19 114-P1-IRM-40I 2019-05-03 114-P2-IRM-38I 2020-03-24 114-P2-IRM-86I 2020-03-25 GPS-MW2I 2019-05-01

114-MW17B 2018-04-18 114-P1-IRM-41I 2018-11-28 114-P2-IRM-39I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-87I 2020-03-26 GPS-MW3I 2019-05-02

114-MW19B 2018-05-01 114-P1-IRM-42I 2019-05-01 114-P2-IRM-3I 2020-03-24 114-P2-IRM-88I 2020-03-24 GPS-MW4I 2015-04-07

114-MW20B 2018-04-19 114-P1-IRM-4I 2018-01-24 114-P2-IRM-40I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-89I 2020-03-26 GPS-MW5I 2019-05-01

114-MW21B 2011-06-14 114-P1-IRM-5I 2018-01-23 114-P2-IRM-41I 2020-03-26 114-P2-IRM-8I 2020-03-19 GPS-MW6I 2019-04-30

114-MW22B 2018-04-19 114-P1-IRM-6 2018-01-16 114-P2-IRM-42I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-90I 2020-03-26 GPS-MW7I 2016-10-06

114-MW22BR 2020-07-20 114-P1-IRM-7 2018-01-24 114-P2-IRM-43I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-91I 2020-03-26 GPS-PZ1I 2015-04-08

114-MW23B 2012-02-20 114-P1-IRM-8 2018-10-29 114-P2-IRM-43D 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-92I 2020-03-26 GPS-PZ2I 2015-04-08

114-MW24B 2020-03-30 114-P1-IRM-9 2018-10-29 114-P2-IRM-44I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-93I 2020-03-26 GPS-PZ3I 2015-04-08

114-MW25B 2017-09-28 114-P1-MW-1I 2019-04-29 114-P2-IRM-45I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-94I 2020-03-26 GPS-PZ4I 2015-04-08

114-MW26B 2018-03-13 114-P1-MW-2D 2019-04-29 114-P2-IRM-46I 2020-03-18 114-P2-IRM-95D 2020-03-20 GPS-PZ5I 2015-04-08

114-MW27B 2020-04-01 114-P1-MW-2I 2020-07-27 114-P2-IRM-47I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-95I 2020-03-20 MW11B 2011-06-27

114-MW2B1-2I 2020-03-30 114-P1-MW-3I 2019-04-30 114-P2-IRM-48I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-96D 2020-03-24 MW12B 2011-06-23

114-MW36B 2020-04-02 114-P1-MW-4I 2019-04-29 114-P2-IRM-49I 2020-03-18 114-P2-IRM-96I 2020-03-26 MW13B 2011-06-30

114-MW37B 2019-02-26 114-P1-MW-5I 2019-04-30 114-P2-IRM-4I 2020-03-24 114-P2-IRM-97D 2020-03-20 MW14D 2011-07-20

114-MW38B 2017-12-04 114-P1-MW-6I 2019-05-02 114-P2-IRM-50I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-97I 2020-03-20 MW15D 2014-03-31

114-MW39B 2018-02-12 114-P1-MW-7I 2019-04-30 114-P2-IRM-51I 2020-03-17 114-P2-IRM-98D 2020-03-24 MW1B 2011-06-28

114-MW40B 2018-04-27 114-P2A-MW101I 2019-04-29 114-P2-IRM-52I 2020-03-24 114-P2-IRM-98I 2020-03-24 MW1D 2011-06-24

114-MW41B 2018-04-20 114-P2A-MW102I 2020-04-03 114-P2-IRM-53I 2020-03-25 114-P2-IRM-9I 2020-03-19 MW2B 2005-09-09

114-P1A-MW101I 2020-07-23 114-P2A-MW103I 2016-12-14 114-P2-IRM-54D 2020-03-23 114-P2-MW-11D 2020-03-23 MW2D 2011-06-30

114-P1B-MW101I 2020-07-24 114-P2A-MW104I 2016-12-19 114-P2-IRM-54I 2020-03-23 114-P2-MW-11I 2020-03-23 MW3B 2011-06-27

114-P1B-MW102I 2019-05-02 114-P2B1-MW101I 2019-05-01 114-P2-IRM-55D 2020-03-23 114-P2-MW-1I 2020-03-20 MW3D 2012-02-20

114-P1C-EW1 2015-06-18 114-P2B2-MW101I 2020-07-27 114-P2-IRM-55I 2020-03-23 114-P2-MW-2I 2020-03-19 MW4B 2011-06-15

114-P1C-MW101I 2019-04-29 114-P2B3-MW101I 2019-05-02 114-P2-IRM-56D 2020-03-27 114-P2-MW-3I 2020-03-19 MW4D 2011-06-21

114-P1C-PZ1 2019-03-25 114-P2B4-MW101I 2018-06-04 114-P2-IRM-56I 2020-03-27 114-P2-MW-4I 2020-03-20 MW5B 2011-06-28

114-P1C-PZ2 2019-03-26 114-P2B4-MW102I 2018-06-04 114-P2-IRM-57D 2020-03-27 114-P2-MW-5I 2020-03-25 MW6B 2005-09-09

114-P1-IRM-1 2018-01-16 114-P2B4-MW103I 2019-04-30 114-P2-IRM-57I 2020-03-25 114-P2-MW-6I 2020-03-17 MW6D 2012-02-20

114-P1-IRM-10I 2018-10-29 114-P2-IRM-10I 2020-03-18 114-P2-IRM-58I 2020-03-24 114-P2-MW-7I 2020-03-26 MW7B 2011-06-29

114-P1-IRM-11 2019-05-03 114-P2-IRM-11I 2020-03-18 114-P2-IRM-58D 2020-03-24 114-P2-MW-8I 2020-03-20 MW7D 2018-04-23

114-P1-IRM-12 2019-03-29 114-P2-IRM-12I 2020-03-25 114-P2-IRM-59D 2020-03-24 114-P2-MW-9I 2020-03-24 MW8B 2011-06-27

114-P1-IRM-13 2018-01-16 114-P2-IRM-13I 2020-03-18 114-P2-IRM-59I 2020-03-24 132-MW2B 2011-06-17 MW8D 2018-04-25

114-P1-IRM-14 2018-01-16 114-P2-IRM-14I 2020-03-17 114-P2-IRM-5I 2020-03-24 132-P3A-MW102I 2016-06-17 MW9B 2011-06-30

114-P1-IRM-15 2018-01-22 114-P2-IRM-15I 2020-03-17 114-P2-IRM-60I 2020-03-25 132-P3A-MW103I 2016-06-16 MW9D 2014-04-03

114-P1-IRM-16 2018-01-16 114-P2-IRM-16I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-61D 2020-03-23 132-P3A-MW104I 2016-06-16

114-P1-IRM-17 2018-01-22 114-P2-IRM-17I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-62D 2020-03-23 132-P3A-MW105I 2018-02-08

114-P1-IRM-18I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-18I 2020-03-19 114-P2-IRM-63D 2020-03-23 133-MW1B 2014-04-04

114-P1-IRM-19I 2018-01-17 114-P2-IRM-19I 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-64D 2020-03-27 133-MW2B 2011-06-20

114-P1-IRM-2 2018-01-16 114-P2-IRM-1I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-65D 2020-03-27 133-P3C-MW101I 2016-12-15

114-P1-IRM-20I 2018-01-17 114-P2-IRM-20D 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-66D 2020-03-24 133-P3C-MW102I 2016-12-16

114-P1-IRM-21I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-20I 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-67I 2020-03-20 135-MW1B 2018-05-01

114-P1-IRM-22I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-21D 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-68I 2020-03-25 135-MW2B 2018-04-25

114-P1-IRM-23D 2018-01-24 114-P2-IRM-21I 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-69I 2020-03-25 135-MW3B 2014-02-28

114-P1-IRM-24I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-22D 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-6I 2020-03-19 135-MW3BR 2018-05-01

114-P1-IRM-25I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-22I 2020-03-26 114-P2-IRM-70I 2020-03-24 137-MW1B 2014-04-01

114-P1-IRM-26I 2018-01-18 114-P2-IRM-23D 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-71I 2020-03-25 137-MW2B 2011-06-29

114-P1-IRM-27I 2018-09-25 114-P2-IRM-23I 2020-03-26 114-P2-IRM-72I 2020-03-25 137-MW4B 2014-03-06

114-P1-IRM-28I 2018-11-26 114-P2-IRM-24D 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-73I 2020-03-25 137-P3B-MW101I 2016-06-24

114-P1-IRM-29I 2018-11-26 114-P2-IRM-24I 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-74I 2020-03-25 137-P3B-MW102I 2016-06-15

114-P1-IRM-3 2018-01-24 114-P2-IRM-25I 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-75I 2020-03-26 143-P3A-MW101I 2020-07-21

114-P1-IRM-30I 2018-01-22 114-P2-IRM-26I 2020-03-25 114-P2-IRM-76I 2020-03-25 GPS-EW1I 2016-10-06

114-P1-IRM-31I 2018-01-19 114-P2-IRM-27D 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-77I 2020-03-25 GPS-EW2I 2016-10-06

114-P1-IRM-32I 2018-01-22 114-P2-IRM-28D 2020-03-23 114-P2-IRM-78I 2020-03-19 GPS-IW10I 2014-01-02

114-P1-IRM-33I 2019-05-03 114-P2-IRM-29D 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-79I 2020-03-24 GPS-IW12I 2016-10-06

114-P1-IRM-34I 2019-05-03 114-P2-IRM-2I 2020-03-20 114-P2-IRM-7I 2020-03-19 GPS-IW1I 2015-04-08

114-P1-IRM-35I 2018-01-22 114-P2-IRM-30D 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-80I 2020-03-24 GPS-IW2I 2015-04-08

114-P1-IRM-36D 2019-05-03 114-P2-IRM-31D 2020-03-27 114-P2-IRM-81I 2020-03-18 GPS-IW3I 2016-10-06
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